
Haverford (4-16, 1-12) -vs- Washington College (4-16, 2-11)
01/31/24 at Finnegan Court

 
 

 
 
Haverford 44

Washington College 51

Date: 01/31/24
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 122
Site: Finnegan Court
Referees: Bruce Rothwell, Walker Abrahamovich, Evan Gillespie

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Haverford 13 31 44
Washington College 21 30 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Nicholas Stewart * 34 5-7 2-4 4-4 4-5 9 1 2 1 0 0 16
11 Logan Brown * 35 5-8 0-0 1-2 8-8 16 4 4 3 1 0 11
31 Gaven Marr * 33 4-14 2-10 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 4 0 1 10
05 Gabriel Franklin * 34 2-12 1-7 0-0 3-0 3 1 2 5 0 0 5
21 Ali Kaan Bek * 32 0-11 0-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 0
03 Clay Killoren 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Brandon Banadda 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-57 5-30 5-7 17-30 47 12 15 17 1 2 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-29   17.24 % 2-18   11.11 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 17-57   29.8 % 5-30   16.7 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 3 1st-06:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Kedrick Frink * 39 12-21 2-4 6-8 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 3 32
15 Davis Bland * 28 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 7
01 Zack Skrocki * 35 2-6 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 3 5
24 Precieux Tshibangu * 25 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 2 0 2
22 Sam Corrao * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0
32 Jack Swider 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Jason Zielinski 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 3 2
05 Marcus Scott Jr. 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ethan Schwantes 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-50 5-19 8-11 1-23 24 9 8 5 3 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 3-11   27.27 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 19-50   38.0 % 5-19   26.3 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
18:21



1st Half Box Score
Haverford 13

Washington College 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nicholas Stewart 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Logan Brown 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 1 0 1 0 0 3
31 Gaven Marr 17 3-12 2-9 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 1 8
5 Gabriel Franklin 15 0-5 0-3 0-0 3-0 3 0 2 4 0 0 0
21 Ali Kaan Bek 17 0-8 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Clay Killoren 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Brandon Banadda 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-29 2-18 1-3 11-17 28 1 4 8 0 1 13
17.2 % 11.1 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kedrick Frink 19 6-11 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 13
15 Davis Bland 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Zack Skrocki 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 2
24 Precieux Tshibangu 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
22 Sam Corrao 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0
32 Jack Swider 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Jason Zielinski 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Marcus Scott Jr. 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ethan Schwantes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 3-11 0-0 0-14 14 6 5 1 2 5 21
34.6 % 27.3 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Haverford 31

Washington College 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nicholas Stewart 20 5-7 2-4 4-4 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 16
11 Logan Brown 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 3 4 2 1 0 8
31 Gaven Marr 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
5 Gabriel Franklin 19 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
21 Ali Kaan Bek 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
3 Clay Killoren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Brandon Banadda 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 3-12 4-4 6-13 19 11 11 9 1 1 31
42.9 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kedrick Frink 20 6-10 1-2 6-8 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 19
15 Davis Bland 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Zack Skrocki 19 1-3 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
24 Precieux Tshibangu 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
22 Sam Corrao 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jack Swider 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jason Zielinski 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 2
5 Marcus Scott Jr. 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ethan Schwantes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 2-8 8-11 1-9 10 3 3 4 1 5 30
41.7 % 25.0 % 72.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington College
TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN 19:40

19:19 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
REBOUND DEF by BEK,ALI KAAN --
TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN 18:51

18:50 STEAL  by SKROCKI,ZACK
18:37 MISS 3PTR by CORRAO,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 17:58
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BEK,ALI KAAN 17:51
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SKROCKI,ZACK

-- ASSIST  by BLAND,DAVIS
17:15 FOUL  by CORRAO,SAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,LOGAN 17:15 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by BROWN,LOGAN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FRINK,KEDRICK
17:15 SUB IN by SWIDER,JACK
17:15 SUB IN by ZIELINSKI,JASON
17:15 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM
17:15 SUB OUT by SKROCKI,ZACK
16:57 TURNOVER  by FRINK,KEDRICK

STEAL  by MARR,GAVEN 16:57
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 16:44

16:44 STEAL  by FRINK,KEDRICK
16:32 MISS 3PTR by ZIELINSKI,JASON

REBOUND DEF by BEK,ALI KAAN --
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 16:24
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --

16:15 FOUL  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
16:15 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
16:15 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS

MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 16:11
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN 15:58

15:58 BLOCK  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
-- REBOUND DEF by FRINK,KEDRICK

15:51 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --

15:49 FOUL  by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
15:49 SUB IN by CORRAO,SAM
15:49 SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 15:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:23 SUB IN by SKROCKI,ZACK
15:23 SUB OUT by SWIDER,JACK

FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN 15:07
SUB IN by BANADDA,BRANDON 15:07
SUB IN by KILLOREN,CLAY 15:07
SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN 15:07
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 15:07

14:49 1-5 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FRINK,KEDRICK
-- ASSIST  by SKROCKI,ZACK

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 14:16
14:15 STEAL  by CORRAO,SAM
14:02 1-7 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SKROCKI,ZACK

13:19 MISS 3PTR by CORRAO,SAM
REBOUND DEF by KILLOREN,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIELINSKI,JASON
12:38 MISS JUMPER by CORRAO,SAM

REBOUND DEF by KILLOREN,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 12:06
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN 12:06
SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN 12:06
SUB OUT by BEK,ALI KAAN 12:06
SUB OUT by STEWART,NICHOLAS 12:06

12:06 SUB IN by SWIDER,JACK
12:06 SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
12:06 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS
12:06 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM
12:06 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
12:06 SUB OUT by FRINK,KEDRICK

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 11:52
11:50 STEAL  by SKROCKI,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --
11:33 MISS JUMPER by BLAND,DAVIS

MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 11:12
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL --
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MARR,GAVEN 11:05 3-7 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:05
SUB IN by BEK,ALI KAAN 11:05
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by FRINK,KEDRICK
11:05 SUB OUT by ZIELINSKI,JASON
10:45 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,JACK

REBOUND DEADB by KILLOREN,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 10:27
REBOUND OFF by KILLOREN,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
09:48 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SWIDER,JACK

-- ASSIST  by FRINK,KEDRICK
GOOD 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 09:31 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by BEK,ALI KAAN --

09:00 MISS LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by MARR,GAVEN 08:52
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint) 08:49 8-10 H 2

08:16 MISS JUMPER by SKROCKI,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by KILLOREN,CLAY --
GOOD LAYUP by KILLOREN,CLAY(in the paint) 07:57 10-10
ASSIST  by BANADDA,BRANDON --

07:57 FOUL  by BLAND,DAVIS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:57
MISS FT by KILLOREN,CLAY 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,DAVIS
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 07:57
SUB OUT by BANADDA,BRANDON 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by SCHWANTES,ETHAN
07:57 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
07:57 SUB IN by ZIELINSKI,JASON
07:57 SUB OUT by SWIDER,JACK



07:57 SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
07:57 SUB OUT by SKROCKI,ZACK
07:43 MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by BEK,ALI KAAN 07:11
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 06:43 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL --
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --

06:18 MISS JUMPER by BLAND,DAVIS
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 06:03
SUB IN by BANADDA,BRANDON 06:03
SUB IN by STEWART,NICHOLAS 06:03
SUB OUT by BEK,ALI KAAN 06:03
SUB OUT by KILLOREN,CLAY 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by SKROCKI,ZACK
06:03 SUB IN by CORRAO,SAM
06:03 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS
06:03 SUB OUT by SCHWANTES,ETHAN
05:52 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 05:33
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIELINSKI,JASON
05:08 MISS 3PTR by FRINK,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
04:22 MISS LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
SUB IN by BEK,ALI KAAN 04:12
SUB IN by KILLOREN,CLAY 04:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 04:12
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 04:12

04:12 SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
04:12 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS
04:12 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM
04:12 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by BANADDA,BRANDON 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SKROCKI,ZACK

03:44 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,DAVIS
-- ASSIST  by ZIELINSKI,JASON

MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

03:01 MISS 3PTR by SKROCKI,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN 02:58
SUB OUT by KILLOREN,CLAY 02:58
MISS JUMPER by BEK,ALI KAAN 02:44
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --

02:37 FOUL  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
02:37 SUB IN by CORRAO,SAM
02:37 SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

TURNOVER  by BEK,ALI KAAN 02:31
02:30 STEAL  by FRINK,KEDRICK
02:26 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARR,GAVEN 02:18
02:18 BLOCK  by CORRAO,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by CORRAO,SAM
02:07 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORRAO,SAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:05



SUB IN by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 02:05
SUB OUT by BANADDA,BRANDON 02:05

01:40 FOUL  by CORRAO,SAM
01:40 SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
01:40 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM

MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

01:07 MISS LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,LOGAN 00:47
SUB IN by KILLOREN,CLAY 00:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 00:47

00:38 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FRINK,KEDRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,DAVIS
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BLAND,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by KILLOREN,CLAY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington College
TURNOVER  by BEK,ALI KAAN 19:45

19:43 STEAL  by FRINK,KEDRICK
19:39 13-23 H 10 GOOD DUNK by FRINK,KEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN 19:27
19:11 MISS 3PTR by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,LOGAN 18:42

18:21 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BLAND,DAVIS
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 18:11 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by STEWART,NICHOLAS --

17:41 MISS JUMPER by BLAND,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN 17:22

17:22 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
17:22 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM
17:04 SUB IN by ZIELINSKI,JASON
17:04 SUB OUT by SKROCKI,ZACK
16:55 MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KEDRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by FRINK,KEDRICK
FOUL  by MARR,GAVEN 16:42

16:35 MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN 16:22

16:21 STEAL  by ZIELINSKI,JASON
16:12 TURNOVER  by BLAND,DAVIS
16:12 SUB IN by SKROCKI,ZACK
16:12 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS

TURNOVER  by STEWART,NICHOLAS 15:46
15:45 STEAL  by ZIELINSKI,JASON
15:26 16-27 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ZIELINSKI,JASON(in the paint)
15:00 FOUL  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS 15:00 17-27 H 10
GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS 15:00 18-27 H 9
SUB IN by BANADDA,BRANDON 15:00
SUB OUT by BEK,ALI KAAN 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by CORRAO,SAM
15:00 SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
14:44 SUB IN by SWIDER,JACK



14:44 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
14:33 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint) 14:12 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by MARR,GAVEN --

14:03 TURNOVER  by ZIELINSKI,JASON
STEAL  by BANADDA,BRANDON 14:02
MISS LAYUP by BANADDA,BRANDON 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:00

13:32 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS 13:15 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by MARR,GAVEN --

12:52 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FRINK,KEDRICK
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS 12:29 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN --

12:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:15 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS
12:15 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
12:15 SUB OUT by SWIDER,JACK
12:15 SUB OUT by FRINK,KEDRICK
12:04 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by BANADDA,BRANDON 11:55

11:55 SUB IN by FRINK,KEDRICK
11:55 SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
11:55 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM
11:55 SUB OUT by ZIELINSKI,JASON
11:33 MISS 3PTR by SKROCKI,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by BANADDA,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by BANADDA,BRANDON 11:20
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint) 11:17 28-31 H 3

10:56 MISS 3PTR by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,LOGAN 10:44

10:44 SUB IN by ZIELINSKI,JASON
10:44 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
10:29 MISS JUMPER by SKROCKI,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by BANADDA,BRANDON 10:20

10:20 STEAL  by SKROCKI,ZACK
FOUL  by BANADDA,BRANDON 10:20
SUB IN by BEK,ALI KAAN 10:20
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 10:20
FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN 10:06

10:06 MISS FT by FRINK,KEDRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:06 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by FRINK,KEDRICK
10:06 SUB IN by CORRAO,SAM
10:06 SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LOGAN 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FRINK,KEDRICK

09:34 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,DAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRINK,KEDRICK

GOOD JUMPER by MARR,GAVEN(in the paint) 09:21 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by BEK,ALI KAAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:19
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 09:19
SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN 09:19

08:55 MISS 3PTR by ZIELINSKI,JASON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --



GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint) 08:36 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by BEK,ALI KAAN --

08:08 MISS LAYUP by ZIELINSKI,JASON
BLOCK  by BROWN,LOGAN 08:07
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 07:49 34-34
ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN --

07:22 MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BANADDA,BRANDON 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIELINSKI,JASON
FOUL  by BANADDA,BRANDON 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by SCHWANTES,ETHAN
06:56 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
06:56 SUB OUT by CORRAO,SAM
06:56 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS
06:54 34-37 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FRINK,KEDRICK

-- ASSIST  by SKROCKI,ZACK
06:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN 06:51
SUB OUT by BANADDA,BRANDON 06:51
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,NICHOLAS 06:48 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by BEK,ALI KAAN --

06:19 MISS 3PTR by FRINK,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 06:03
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 05:56

05:55 STEAL  by ZIELINSKI,JASON
FOUL  by BEK,ALI KAAN 05:49

05:49 SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
05:49 SUB OUT by SCHWANTES,ETHAN
05:27 MISS LAYUP by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:24 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS
05:24 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by BEK,ALI KAAN 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,DAVIS

FOUL  by STEWART,NICHOLAS 04:46
04:46 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by FRINK,KEDRICK
04:46 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by FRINK,KEDRICK
04:46 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
04:46 SUB OUT by ZIELINSKI,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 04:29 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN --

04:16 38-41 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 03:59
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SKROCKI,ZACK
FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by SKROCKI,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
SUB IN by BANADDA,BRANDON 03:37
SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN 03:37

03:37 SUB IN by ZIELINSKI,JASON
03:37 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint) 03:23 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS



03:21 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
FOUL  by BANADDA,BRANDON 03:05

03:05 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by FRINK,KEDRICK
03:05 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by FRINK,KEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

02:22 FOUL  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
02:22 TURNOVER  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN 02:22
SUB OUT by BANADDA,BRANDON 02:22
MISS 3PTR by BEK,ALI KAAN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,DAVIS
01:40 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KEDRICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS 01:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:09 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
01:09 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 01:03
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN 00:59

00:59 BLOCK  by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:59 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS
00:59 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
00:38 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SKROCKI,ZACK

-- ASSIST  by BLAND,DAVIS
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 00:28
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,NICHOLAS --

00:26 FOUL  by BLAND,DAVIS
GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS 00:26 41-48 H 7
GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS 00:26 42-48 H 6
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:26
SUB IN by BANADDA,BRANDON 00:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 00:26
FOUL  by MARR,GAVEN 00:15

00:15 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
00:15 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX

SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN 00:15
SUB OUT by BANADDA,BRANDON 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by SCHWANTES,ETHAN
00:15 SUB IN by JR,MARCUS SCOTT
00:15 SUB OUT by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
00:15 SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint) 00:07 44-50 H 6
ASSIST  by STEWART,NICHOLAS --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:07
SUB IN by BANADDA,BRANDON 00:07
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by TSHIBANGU,PRECIEUX
00:07 SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS
00:07 SUB OUT by SCHWANTES,ETHAN
00:07 SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS SCOTT

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by FRINK,KEDRICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by FRINK,KEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


